UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of			
THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY and THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY (Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1)	Docket	No.	50-346A
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY, ET AL. (Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2)	Docket	Nos.	50-440A 50-441A
THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY, ET AL. (Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3)	Docket	Nos.	50-500A 50-501A

SUBPOENA

THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION TO:

Mr. John C. Engle American Municipal Power-Ohio, Inc. 20 High Street Hamilton, Ohio 45013

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED, pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, and Section 2.720 of the Rules of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, 10 C.F.R. Part 2, to produce (either by mail or by hand delivery) at 7915 Eastern Avenue, Room 120, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910, attention of Wm. Bradford Reynolds, counsel for the Applicants, on or before January 23, 1976, the evidentiary materials identified below:

 A copy of each and every written request by American Municipal Power-Ohio, Inc., or any officer, agent or other representative thereof, for nuclear power made to any or all of the following electric utilities: The Toledo Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, Duquesne Light Company, Ohio Edison Company, Pennsylvania Power Company.

- 2. A copy of each and every written response to American Municipal Power-Ohio, Inc., or any officer, agent or other representative thereof, to each of the written requests produced in response to Paragraph 1 above.
- 3. A copy of the letter of intent from the Power Authority of the State of New York ("PASNY") to American Municipal Power-Ohio, Inc. ("AMP-Ohio") committing to sell PASNY power to AMP-Ohio.

In accordance with Section 2.720(f) of the Rules of Practice of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, 10 C.F.R. Part 2, you may, by motion promptly made, and in any event at or before the time specified herein for compliance and upon notice to Wm. Bradford Reynolds, counsel for the Applicants, 7915 Eastern Avenue, Room 120, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910, request that this subpoena be quashed or modified if it is unreasonable or requires evidence not relevant to any matter in issue in the proceeding. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission may condition its denial of such a motion

to quash or modify this subpoena on just and reasonable terms.

ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Douglas V. Rigler, Esquire Chairman

Issued:

January , 1976 Bethesda, Maryland